Motionflow™

STEAM CLEANER

For correct usage, read these instructions carefully
and keep in a safe place for future reference



WARNING:

The device should be disconnected from the mains
after use and before cleaning.

Plug-in power supply and the machine immediately starts
heating up. When it heats to specified temperature, press the
steam button, and steam will be sprayed out.

With complete cleaning accessories supplied, the machine
can be assembled and disassembled easily. It can be used to
clean doors, windows, floorboards, and much more.

1. Power LED 8. Long spray cup

2. Power cord and plug 9. Funnel

3. Steam button 10. Spray cup with round brush

4. Safety cap 1. Bent spray cup

5. Short spray nozzle 12. Towel sleeve for fabric steamer tool
6. Extended connecting spray 13. Fabric steamer tool

7. Measuring cup 14. Window/Door cleaning tool



Operation Steps:

1.

Unpack the product, check the accessories and documents supplied with
the product and make sure that the product and accessories are not
damaged.

Before use, please read the User Manual carefully. The steam cleaner is only
for use in households.

Place the steam cleaner on a level platform, push down the safety cover,
unscrew the safety cap counterclockwise, and then install the funnel. The
safety cap cannot be opened if there is pressure in boiler to ensure safety for
users.

THE TOTAL TANK CAPACITY IS 450 ML, BUT ONLY PUT A MAXIMUM OF 350
ML OF WATER INTO THE TANK, AS WATER TURNS TO STEAM INSIDE THE
TANK, FILLING THE EMPTY SPACE. IF THERE IS NO EMPTY SPACE INSIDE
THE TANK, THE UNIT WILL NOT BE ABLE TO GENERATE ANY STEAM.

Re-install the safety cap and tighten it in position

Check the power supply and socket, and confirm they comply with the
requirements given in the User Manual. Then turn on the power supply.

After it is plugged in, the yellow light at the bottom will turn on, indicating
that the unit is heating up and pressure is increasing. When the green light
turns on, it means the Steam Cleaner is ready for use. At this time, lightly
press the steam button after unlocking and check whether steam is sprayed
out of the nozzle. (Do not aim the spray nozzle at other persons or objects).

If there is steam sprayed out, please install suitable accessories according to
your needs after you release the button.

Press down the steam button again in order to carry out the operations
required by you.

Operation Steps:

1.

After the cleaning machine is used, unplug the power cord and disconnect
the power supply.

Press down the steam button to release the pressure until no steam is
injected out.

Slowly unscrew the safety cap but do not remove it, and residual steam will
be discharged slowly until no steam comes out. Then place the machine in a
cool place to cool it down for about five minutes. Finally, completely remove
the safety cap.

Empty the residual water in the tank and clean the external surface with a
piece of dry cloth.

Then re-install the safety cap onto the machine body and tighten it in
position.

Re-install the safety cap onto the machine
body and tighten it in position.



Installing the spray cup with brush
1. Hold the pipe section of the spray cup with brush
in your hand.

2. Align the arrow on the spray cup with the
single-line mark on short spray nozzle on the
machine body.

3. Insert the spray cup in position.
Rotate the spray cup in clockwise direction.

5. Align the arrow on the spray cup with the
double-line mark on short spray nozzle on the
machine body, as shown in Figure 1.

6. Fix the spray cup on the machine body.

To remove the spray cup with brush:

1. Rotate the spray cup inversely (counterclockwise)
as shown in Figure 2.

2. Align the arrow on the spray cup with the
single-line mark on the machine body.

3. The spray cup with brush can now be pulled out.

Installation of long spray cup:

The long spray cup is installed in the same method as
the installation of spray cup with brush.

Installation of short spray nozzle:

1. Aim the spray cup with round brush or bent spray
cup at the top of spray nozzle, as shown in Figure 3.
Push the spray cup upwards until it is in position.

3. Asthe short spray nozzle and spray cup are
positioned in six directions, the angle and direction
can be adjusted during the installation.

Installation of round brush cup

and bent spray cup:

The spray cup with round brush, the bent spray cup and
the long spray cup can be installed in the same
procedures as the installation on short spray nozzle.
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Use of fabric steamer tool

1. Place towel sleeve (12) over fabric steamer tool
(13).

Attach to the extended connecting spray (6)
for 12 refreshing and removing wrinkles on
clothing or drapes.

Hang clothing from a shower rod or clothes
hook using a sturdy clothes hanger.

. Activate steam cleaner and move tool over
fabric, taking care not to concentrate steam in
a single area.

Installation of
window/door cleaning tool

To clean windows and doors easily, attach the
window/door cleaning tool (14) to the fabric
steamer tool (13).

First, remove towel sleeve (12) from fabric
steamer tool (73) then hook and click into the
window/door cleaning tool.

Attach the accessory t o the extended connect-
ing spray and clean your windows and doors
easily with the rubber wiper (Figure 4.).

. To remove the window/door cleaning tool,
simply pull the tab to release the fabric
steamer tool (Figure 5.).

To refill the water
during operation:

1. Unplug the power cord and disconnect the
power supply.

2. Press down the steam button to release the
pressure until no steam is sprayed out.

3. Slowly unscrew the safety cap but do not
remove it, and residual steam will be
discharged slowly until no steam comes out.

4. Place the machine in a cool place to cool it
down for about five minutes. Finally, complete-
ly remove the safety cap.

5. Use the funnel and measuring cup to refill a
suitable quantity of cold or hot water into the
tank.

6. Re-install the safety cap onto the machine
body and tighten it in position.




Product must not be operated by children without adult supervision.

To prevent electrical shock, do not immerse power cord or power plug in
water or other liquids.

The mains lead of this appliance is not replaceable by the user. If the supply
cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer, its service agent
or similarly qualified persons in order to avoid a hazard.

This product is for use in households and must not be used for industrial ap-
plications.

Do not turn on power supply until the tank is full of water.

Used power supply should comply with the product requirements of the
manufacturer.

During operation, the tank mouth must be hermetically sealed and safety
cap should be tightened in position.

A socket with ground wire must be used.

IN USE, THE MACHINE BODY MUST NOT BE TIPPED MORETHAN 45
DEGREES. Tipping it further will result in boiling water sprayed out together
with steam.

Do not direct the steam towards persons or animals.

Before refilling water, unplug the power cord to disconnect power supply. It
is necessary to unplug the power cord after the machine is used, before it is
cleaned and while it is repaired.

Do not add any rust remover, odor counteracting agent, alcohol, or
detergent into the tank, as such fluids will damage the tank.

Do not use to clean swimming pools.
This is not a toy and is not to be used by children.

The liquid or steam must not be directed towards equipment containing
elec- trical components, such as the interior of ovens.

DANGER OF SCALDING. OVERFILLING THE TANK WILL CAUSE THE STEAM
GENERATION TO BE AFFECTED AND OVERLY HIGH STEAM PRESSURE WILL
BE CAUSED.



Rating of power supply:
AC220 -240 V, 50 / 60 Hz.

TotalTankcapacity:
450ml.

Maximun amount of water needed in the tank:
350 ml.

Rated power:
900 - 1050 W.

Steam pressure:
0.26 - 0.32 Mpa.

Injected steam capacity:
28 g/min.

Temperaturecontroller (functioningtemperature):
270°F(132°C).

Fuser (functioning temperature):
332 °F (169 °C).

Druk de kindervergrendeling
van rechts naar links zoals
aangegeven op de afbeelding,
dan kunt u op de stoomknop
drukken. Druk de kindervergren-
deling van links naar rechts en
de stoomknop wordt vergren-
deld.

REVIEW
& WIN!

www.qumaxbrands.nl/reviews




Motionflow™

STOOMREINIGER

Lees deze instructies zorgvuldig voor correct gebruik en
bewaar ze op een veilige plaats voor toekomstige referentie.



WAARSCHUWING:

Dit apparaat moet na gebruik en voor reiniging
worden losgekoppeld van het elektriciteitsnet.

Steek de stekker in het stopcontact en de machine begint
onmiddellijk op te warmen. Wanneer het opwarmt tot de
gespecificeerde temperatuur druk op de stoomknop en stoom
zal worden uitgespoten.

Met de meegeleverde complete reinigingsaccessoires kan de
machine gemakkelijk worden gemonteerd en gedemonteerd.
Het kan gebruikt worden om deuren, ramen, vloerplaten en
nog veel meer schoon te maken.

1.  Stroom-LED 8. Langespuitkop

2. Netsnoerenstekker 9. Trechter

3. Stoomknop 10. Spuitkop met ronde borstel

4. Veiligheidsdop 1. Gebogen spuitkop

5. Kortesproeikop 12. Handdoekhuls voor stomer

6. Verlengdeaansluitslang 13. Stomer

7. Maatbeker 14. Ramen/deur reinigingsinstrument



Bedieningsstappen

1.

Pak het producte it, controleer de accessoires en documenten die bi het
product zijn geleverd en controleer of het product en de accessoires niet
beschadigd zijn.

Lees voor gebruik aandachtig de gebruiksaanwijzing. De stoomreiniger is
alleen voor gebruik in huishoudens.

Plats de stoomreiniger op en vlakke ondergrond, druk het veiligheidsdeksel
naar beneden, schroef de veiligheidskap tegen de klok in los en installer dan
de trechter. De veiligheidsdeksel kan niet worden geopend als er druk is in
de boiler om de veiligheid van de gebruikers te waarborgen.

De totale tankcapaciteit is 450m| maar doe maximal 350 ml water in de
tank. want water verandert in stoom in de tank, waardoor de lege ruimte
wordt opgevuld. Als er geen lege ruimte in de tank is, zal het toestel geen
stoom kunnen produceren.

Plats de veiligheidskap terug en draai hem vast in positie.

Controleer de stroomvoorziening en het stopcontact en bevestig dat zij
voldoen aan de voorschriften in de gebruiksaanwijzing. Zet dan de stroom-
voorziening aan.

Nadat de stekker in het stopcontact is gestoken, gaat het gele lampje aan
de onderkant branden, ten teken dat het toestel an het opwarmen is en de
druk aan het opvoeren is. Wanneer het groene lampje gaat branden,
betekent dit dat de stoomreiniger klaar is voor gebruik. Druk nu lichtjes op
de stoomknop na het ontgrendelen en controleer of er stoom it de
sproeikop komt. (Richt de sproeikop niet op andere personen of voorwer-
pen).

Als de stoom eruit spuit, installer dan geschikte onderdelen volgens uw
behoeften nadat u de knop hebt losgelaten.

Druk nogmaals op de stoomtoets om de door u gewenste handelingen it te
voeren.

Nadat de machine is gebruikt:

Nadat het reinigingsapparaat is gebruikt, trekt u de stekker uit het stopcon-
tact en onderbreekt u de stroomtoevoer.

Druk op de stoomtoets om de druk te laten ontsnappen tot er geen stoom
meer word geinjecteerd.

Schroef de veiligheidskap langzaam los, maar verwijder hem niet en de
stoom word langzaam minder tot er geen stoom meer komt. Plaats het
aparaat dan in een koele plek om het voor ongeveer vijf minuten af te
koelen. Verwijder tenslotte de veiligheidskap volledig.

Leg het resterende water in de tank en reinig de buitenkant met een doge
doek.

Plats vervolgens de veiligheidskap weer op de machine en draai deze vast in
positie.

Plaats de veiligheidskap op de machine en
draai deze vast in positie.



Installatie van de sproeikop met borstel

1. Houd het stuk van de spuitbeker met borstel in uw
hand.

2. Lin de pil op de sproeikop it met de enkele
linmarkering op de korte sproeikop van de
machine.

3. Plats de spuitbeker in positie.
Draai de sproeikop in kloksgewijze richting.

5. Lin de pijl op de sproeikop it met de dubbele
lijnmarkering op de korte sproeikop van de
machine, zoals aangegeven op afbeelding 1.

6. Bevestig de sproeikop op het machinehuis.

Om de sproeikop met borstel te verwijderen:

1. Draai de sproeikop omgekeerd (tegen de klok in)
zoals aangegeven op afbeelding 2.

2. Lin de pijl op de sproeikop uit met de enkele
lijnmarkering van de machine.

3. De sproeikop met borstel kan nu worden uitgetrok-
ken

Installatie van de lange sproeikop:

De lange sproeikop word op dezelfde manier geinstal-
leerd als de installatie van de sproeikop met borstel.

Gebruik van de stomer

1. Richt de sproeikop met ronde borstel of gebogen
sproeikop op de bovenkant van de sproeikop zoals
aangegeven in afbee/ding3.

Druk de sproeikop omhoog tot hij in positie is.

3. Aangezien de korte sproeikop en de sproeikop in 6
richtingen zijn geplaatst, kunnen de hoek en de
richting tijdens de installatie worden aangepast.

Installatie van de ronde borstelkop
en gebogen spuitkop:

De sproeikop met ronde borstel, de gebogen sproeikop
en de lange sproeikop kunnen op dezelfde manier

worden geinstalleerd als de installatie van de korte
sproeikop.
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Gebruik van de stomer

Plats de handdoekhoes (12) over de stomer (13).

Bevestig an de verlengde aansluitslang (6)
voor het verfrissen en verwijderen van rimpels
op kleding of lakens.

Hang kleding aan een douchestang of
kledinghaak met behulp van en stevige
kleerhanger.

. Activeer de stoomreiniger en beweeg het
apparat over de stof, zorg ervoor dat de stoom
niet op een enkele plaats wordt geconcen-

Installatie van
ramen/deur reinigingsonderdeel

Om ramen en deuren schoon te maken,
bevestigt u eenvoudig het raam/deur
onderdeel (14) op de textielstomer (13).

Verwijder eerst de handdoek hoes (12) van de
stomer (13) haak en klik dan in het ram/deur
onderdeel.

Bevestig het onderdeel an de verlengde
aansluitsproeier en maak uw ramen en deuren
gemakkelik schoon met de rubberen wiser
(afbeelding 4).

Om de raam/deur reiniger te verwijderen, trek
aan het lipje om de stomer los te maken
(afbeelding 5).

Om het water tijdens
het gebruik bij te vullen:

1. Haal de stekker it het stopcontact en sluit de
stroomtoevoer af.

2. Druk de stoomknop om de druk af te laten tot
er geen stoom meer uit komt.

3. Draai de veiligheidskap langzaam los, maar
verwijder hem niet en de resterende
stoom zal langzaam worden afgevoerd tot er
geen stoom meer uitkomt.

4. Plats de machine dan in een koele plek om het
voor ongeveer Vvijf minuten af te koelen.
Verwijder tenslotte de veiligheidskap volledig.

5. Gebruik de trechter en de maatbeker om een
geschikte hoeveelheid koud of warm water in
de tank bij te vullen.

6. Plaats de veiligheidskap terug op de machine
en draai hem vast in positie.



Het product mag niet zonder toezicht van een volwassene door kinderen
worden gebruikt.

Om elektrische schokken te voorkomen, het netsnoer of de stekker niet
onderdompelen in water of andere vloeistoffen.

Het netsnoer van dit toestel is niet vervangbaar door de gebruiker. Indien
het netsnoer beschadigd is, moet het worden vervangen door de fabrikant,
diens service agent of gelijksoortige gekwalificeerde personen, om gevaar te
voorkomen.

Dit product is bestemd voor gebruik in huishoudens en mag niet worden
gebruikt voor industriéle applicaties.

Zet het apparaat pas aan als de tank vol is met water.

De gebruikte stroomvoorziening moet voldoen aan de productvereisten van
de fabrikant

Tijdens het gebruik moet de tankmond volledig worden afgesloten en moet
de veiligheidskap op zijn plaats worden aangedraaid.

Er moet een stopcontact met aardingsdraad worden gebruikt.

TIJDENS HET GEBRUIK MAG HET APPARAAT NIET MEER DAN 45 GRADEN
GEKANTELED ZIIN. Verder kantelen zal resulteren in kokend water dat
samen met stoom naar buiten spuit.

Richt de stoom niet op personen of dieren.

Haal de stekker uit het stopcontact voordat u water bijvult om de stroomto-
evoer af te sluiten. Het is noodzakelijk om de stekker uit het stopcontact te
halen nadat het apparaat is gebruikt, voordat het wordt schoongemaakt en
terwijl het gerepareerd wordt.

Voeg geen roest verwijderaar, geurbestrijdingsmiddel, alcohol of afwasmid-
del in de tank omdat dergelijke vioeistoffen de tank beschadigen.

Niet gebruiken om zwembaden schoon te maken.
Dit is geen speelgoed en mag niet door kinderen worden gebruikt.

De vloeistof of stoom mag niet gericht zijn op apparatuur met elektrische
onderdelen zoals de binnenkant van ovens.

Gevaar voor verbranding, overvulling van de tank beinvloedt de stoomop-
wekking en leidt tot een te hoge stoomdruk.



Classificatie van stroomvoorziening:
AC220 -240 V, 50 / 60 Hz.

Totale tankcapaciteit:
450ml.

De maximale hoeveelheid water die in de tank nodig is:
350 ml.

Nominaal vermogen:
900 - 1050 W.

Stoomdruk:
0.26 - 0.32 Mpa.

Geinjecteerde stoomcapaciteit:
28 g/min.

Temperatuurregelaar (werkingstemperatuur):
270°F(132°C).

Fuser (werkingstemperatuur):
332 °F (169 °C).

Druk de kindervergrendeling
van rechts naar links zoals
aangegeven op de afbeelding,
dan kunt u op de stoomknop
drukken. Druk de kindervergren-
deling van links naar rechts en
de stoomknop wordt vergren-
deld.
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